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Chronological Table of Acts of Assembly, 1870.

->» Short Titles.
Year of Keign,

and
Numbe*.

Amending Acts,
&o.

Original
Repealing Act.

Existing Law. Repealed or Obsolete Law.

13° & 34° Viot.
No. 26

i

Session V., 1870—continued.
Limited Liability Companies

Winding up
Mining Companies Limited Lia-

bility Act Amendment
Deputy Superintendent of Wel-

lington
Neglected and Criminal Children

Act 1867Amendment
Sales by Mortgagees

Escheat Act Amendment
Intestate Estates Amendment ..
Fire Inspectors
Dangerous Goods Act Amend-

ment
'Unincorporated Boards Suits
Court of Appeal Act Amendment
Married Women's Property Pro-

tection
Government Summary Prosecu-

tions
Outlying Districts Rale of Spirits
Aliens■ Harbour Boards
Marine Act Amendment

! Merchant Ships' Officers Exami-
nation

New Zealand Post Office Act
Amendment (No. 2)

Goldfields Act Amendment
Agricultural Produce Lien
Census Acts Amendment
Walsh and Others Pension Act

Amendment

1872, No. 33.

27 1872,No. 33.

28 1878,No. 28.

29 1882,No. 25.

30
31
32
33
34

Vide 1868,"No. 24.
1883,No. 29.

1878,No. 28.
1886,No. 50.
1878,No. 22.

35
36
37

Obsolete.
1882, No. 30.
1880, No. 14.

38

39
40
41
42
43

1881, No. 7 :
1882,No. 15.

1881, No. 21.
1880,No. 10.
1878,No. 35.
1878,No. 35.
1877,No. 54.

44 1881,No. 7.

45
46
47
48

1877, No. 42.
1871,No. 36.
1877,No. 9.
Spent.

49 "Meredith andOthers Pen-
sion.
[Sees. 3 and 5 to 12 spent.]

1882, No. 43.50 County of Westland Acts Amend-
ment

Land Transfer
Auckland Waste Lands
Wellington Waste Lands
Nelson Waste Lands Act Amend-

ment
Nelson Crown Lands Leasing Act

Amendment
Westland Waste Lands
Otago Hundreds Begulation Act

1869Amendment
Hawke's Bay Crown Lands Sale
Hawke's Bay Renewal ofLicenses
Mohaka and Waikare District ..
Gisborne Land
Richmond Land Sales
Bay of Islands Settlement
i WairarapaTown Lands Manage-

ment
Marlborough Sale of Reserves ..
Wairau Valley Road
Hawke's Bay and Marlborough

Rivers Act 1868Amendment
CanterburyRivers
Kaiapoi Native Industrial School

Grant
Turner's Land Grant ..

! Johnston Land Grant
Green Land Claims Settlement..
Green and Spencer Amendment
Native Lands Acts Amendment

51
52
53
54

1885,No. 57.
1874,No. 16.
1877, No. 29.
1874,No. 19.

55 1874,No. 19.

56
57

1877,No. 29.
1872,No. 39.

58
59
60
61
62
68
64

1878, No. 28.
1877,No. 29.
1878, No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1878, No. 28.
1871,No. 25.

65
66
07

1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1884, No. 49.

68
69

1884, No. 49.
1878, No. 28.

70
71
72
73
74

1878, No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1878, No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
1873,Nos. 56and

57.
1881,No. 17.
1883,No. 31.
1876, No. 50.
1876, No. 50.
1876, No. 56.

75
76
77
78
79
80

Native Lands Frauds Prevention
Crown Grants Amendment
Immigration and Public Works..
Railways
Canterbury Gauge

Immigration and Public ,
Works Loan

[Appropriations repealed.]
Defence and Other Pur-

poses Loan.
Payments to Provinoes
South Sea Islands Drawbacks ..: New Zealand and Australian

Submarine Telegraph

1873,No.'49; 1874,
No. 25. -81

\ -*f ■**,

82
83
84

1871, No. 16.
1872,No. 10.
Expired.
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