CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE OF ACTS OF ASSEMBLY, 1870.

Year of Reign, and Number.	Short Titles.		Amending Acts,	Original
	Existing Law.	Repealed or Obsolete Law.	&c.	Repealing Act.
33° & 34° Vict.	SESSION V	, 1870—continued.		
No. 26		Limited Liability Companies	••	1872, No. 33.
27		Winding up Mining Companies Limited Lia-		1872, No. 33.
28		bility Act Amendment Deputy Superintendent of Wel-		1878, No. 28.
	**	lington		1882, No. 25.
29	••	Neglected and Criminal Children Act 1867 Amendment	•••	
30 31	Escheat Act Amendment	Sales by Mortgagees	Vide 1868, No. 24.	1883, No. 29.
32		Intestate Estates Amendment	••	1878, No. 28. 1886, No. 50.
$\frac{33}{34}$	•••	Fire Inspectors	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1878, No. 22.
35		ment Unincorporated Boards Suits	••	Obsolete.
36	••	Court of Appeal Act Amendment	••	1882, No. 30.
37	••	Married Women's Property Pro- tection	••	1880, No. 14.
38	••	Government Summary Prosecutions	• ••	1881, No. 7
39	••	Outlying Districts Sale of Spirits	••	1881, No. 21.
$\frac{40}{41}$	••	Aliens Harbour Boards		1880, No. 10. 1878, No. 35.
42	•••	Marine Act Amendment	••	1878, No. 35. 1877, No. 54.
43	••	Merchant Ships' Officers Examination	••	
44	••	New Zealand Post Office Act Amendment (No. 2)	••	1881, No. 7.
45	• •	Goldfields Act Amendment	••	1877, No. 42.
$\begin{array}{c} 46 \\ 47 \end{array}$	• •	Agricultural Produce Lien Census Acts Amendment		1871, No. 36. 1877, No. 9.
48		Walsh and Others Pension Act Amendment	••	Spent.
49	*Meredith and Others Pen-	Amenument		
	sion. [Secs. 3 and 5 to 12 spent.]			ALERA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA
50		County of Westland Acts Amend-	••	1882, No. 43.
51		ment Land Transfer	••	1885, No. 57.
52	• •	Auckland Waste Lands Wellington Waste Lands	••	1874, No. 16. 1877, No. 29.
53 54	••	Nelson Waste Lands Act Amend-		1874, No. 19.
55		ment Nelson Crown Lands Leasing Act		1874, No. 19.
		Amendment Westland Waste Lands	·	1877, No. 29.
-56 57		Otago Hundreds Regulation Act		1872, No. 39.
58		1869 Amendment Hawke's Bay Crown Lands Sale	••	1878, No. 28.
59	•••	Hawke's Bay Renewal of Licenses	••	1877, No. 29. 1878, No. 28.
$\begin{array}{c} 60 \\ 61 \end{array}$	••	Mohaka and Waikare District Gisborne Land	••	1878, No. 28.
62		Richmond Land Sales		1878, No. 28.
63 64	•••	Bay of Islands Settlement Wairarapa Town Lands Manage-		1878, No. 28. 1871, No. 25.
		ment Marlborough Sale of Reserves		1878, No. 28.
65 66	•••	Wairau Valley Road		1878, No. 28.
67	••.	Hawke's Bay and Marlborough Rivers Act 1868 Amendment	••	1884, No. 49.
68		Canterbury Rivers Kaiapoi Native Industrial School	••	1884, No. 49. 1878, No. 28.
69	••	Grant	••	
70	••	Turner's Land Grant	••	1878, No. 28. 1878, No. 28.
$\begin{array}{c} 71 \\ 72 \end{array}$	• •	Green Land Claims Settlement	••	1878, No. 28.
73	••	Green and Spencer Amendment Native Lands Acts Amendment		1878, No. 28. 1873, Nos. 56 and
74	••			57.
75 76	•••	Native Lands Frauds Prevention Crown Grants Amendment	•••	1881, No. 17. 1883, No. 31.
77		Immigration and Public Works	••	1876, No. 50. 1876, No. 50.
78 70		Railways Canterbury Gauge		1876, No. 50.
79 80	Immigration and Public		1873, No. 49; 1874,	2010, 210, 001
	Works Loan [Appropriations repealed.]		No. 25.	
81	Defence and Other Pur-			
82	poses Loan.	Payments to Provinces	•• _	1871, No. 16.
83	••	South Sea Islands Drawbacks New Zealand and Australian	••	1872, No. 10. Expired.
84	• •	Submarine Telegraph	, ,	